



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 804/2025 & CM APPL. 26240/2025**

MAHESH ROHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiven Banga, Adv.

versus

KAVITA KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC & Mr.
Shriram Tiwary, Govt. Pleader for
UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025

List on 17.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/ck