



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 804/2025 & CM APPL. 26240/2025**
MAHESH ROHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

KAVITA KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
17.12.2025

1. It is already 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 18.05.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/as